
 

        

CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News 

 
 

Event # 7 Results 
July 23rd,, 2006, Hosted by WOSCA 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Marshall McLean 

 
Event # 7 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         75 Volkswagon Scirocco                     29.446  ( 29.678)  100.000 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
1  Brian S                     TAC          04 MazdaSpeed Protege                      31.532  ( 31.589)  100.000 
    MOSI Race Dynamics / eterness.com / Dave Wood Mazda 
2  Attila S                                 88 BMW M3                                  34.470  ( 34.824)   91.476 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Sti                              29.519  ( 29.596)  100.000 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              30.127  ( 30.815)   97.981 
 



 

        

                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Paul K                      WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             29.216  ( 29.322)  100.000 
2  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             29.835  ( 30.120)   97.925 
    AutoCosmetic.com / Whiskey-GO-GO! / Victoria's Secret For Men 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             32.100  ( 32.501)  100.000 
2  Tim W                       WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             32.725  ( 32.798)   98.090 
3  William W                   WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             33.071  ( 33.253)   97.063 
4  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        87 Porsche 924s                            33.584  ( 33.604)   95.581 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   30.222  ( 30.605)  100.000 
2  Daniel B                    BMW          03 Mini Cooper S JCW                       32.658  ( 32.785)   92.540 
3  Graham S                                 99 Hyundai Tiburon                         32.992  ( 33.176)   91.604 
4  Sam S                       HADA         92 Acura Integra                           34.902  ( 35.125)   86.591 
5  Douglas C                   BMWCC        84 BMW 325e                                35.101  ( 35.228)   86.100 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    30.615  ( 30.701)  100.000 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     30.740  ( 31.134)   99.593 
3  Jerry V                     COMP         07 Volkswagen GTI           Kumho          31.617  ( 31.773)   96.830 
4  Craig N                     WOSCA        02 Chevrolet Calavier                      31.627  ( 32.096)   96.800 
5  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          31.822  ( 31.827)   96.207 
6  Steve P                     WOSCA        05 Volkswagen GTI                          32.452  ( 32.453)   94.339 
7  Brad S                      WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             33.669  ( 33.748)   90.929 
8  Deepaul C                   WOSCA        95 Acura Integra                           35.367  ( 36.341)   86.563 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Paul M                      SPDA         03 Subaru Impreza WRX                      30.965  ( 31.027)  100.000 
2  Ken F                       WOSCA        83 Ford Mustang                            31.694  ( 32.054)   97.699 
3  Ted J                       wosca        86 Ford Mustang                            32.249  ( 32.496)   96.018 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              31.192  ( 31.648)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        31.644  ( 31.768)   98.571 
3  Maxine P                    SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              33.162  ( 33.288)   94.059 
 



 

        

                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             31.835  ( 32.667)  100.000 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           32.589  ( 32.822)   97.686 
 
                                                     A Stock 
1  Tim F                       WOSCA        06 Subaru STi                              33.816  ( 33.977)  100.000 
 
                                                     B Stock 
1  Gary W                  N   MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              32.451  ( 32.524)  100.000 
2  David L                     TLMC         88 Porsche 944S                            33.641  ( 33.672)   96.462 
3  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  34.336  ( 35.085)   94.510 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             30.938  ( 31.151)  100.000 
2  Mike K                      WOSCA        04 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5                    31.087  ( 31.330)   99.520 
3  Rob H                       TAC          05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        32.362  ( 32.825)   95.599 
4  Chuck H                     WOSCA        99 Mazda Miata                             34.023  ( 34.369)   90.932 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R     Kumho          30.786  ( 31.070)  100.000 
2  Douglas M               N   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     34.510  ( 34.681)   89.208 
3  Michael V               N   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              35.241  ( 35.402)   87.358 
4  Balazs S                                 90 BMW 325is                               35.799  ( 36.088)   85.996 
 
                                                     E Stock 
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             31.418  ( 31.536)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 
                                                     F Stock 
1  Ben W                       TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans Am                        31.432  ( 33.301)  100.000 
2  Allen W                     TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans AM                        32.668  ( 32.700)   96.216 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           31.572  ( 31.774)  100.000 
2  Tom T                       SCCA         97 Dodge Neon                              31.965  ( 32.293)   98.770 
3  Mike M                      TAC          01 Mazda Protege MP3                       31.977  ( 32.374)   98.733 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
4  Annette B                                97 Dodge Neon                              33.057  ( 33.620)   95.507 
5  Tyson J                 N   WOSCA        06 Pontiac G6                              35.171  ( 35.471)   89.767 
 



 

        

                                                     H Stock 
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   93 Honda Civic CX                          31.293  ( 31.570)  100.000 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         31.906  ( 32.091)   98.078 
3  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR          Toyo           32.105  ( 32.145)   97.470 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
4  Reg F                       wosca        95 Honda Civic Si                          32.919  ( 33.004)   95.060 
    Klein Auto Repair 
5  Guillermo A                 HADA         02 Honda Insight                           32.942  ( 33.351)   94.994 
6  Opal G                      HADA         02 Honda Insight                           33.022  ( 33.527)   94.764 
    Silvermouse.ca 
7  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             33.243  ( 33.506)   94.134 
8  Bob S                       WOSCA        67 Austin Mini Cooper S                    34.705  ( 34.938)   90.168 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  25.459 
              Event PAX Minimum=  24.408 



 

        

Event # 7 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .9  
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         75 Volkswagon Scirocco                     29.446  ( 29.678)   92.102 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .908  
1  Brian S                     TAC          04 MazdaSpeed Protege                      31.532  ( 31.589)   85.251 
    MOSI Race Dynamics / eterness.com / Dave Wood Mazda 
2  Attila S                                 88 BMW M3                                  34.470  ( 34.824)   77.985 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .853  
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Sti                              29.519  ( 29.596)   96.937 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              30.127  ( 30.815)   94.981 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .852  
1  Paul K                      WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             29.216  ( 29.322)   98.057 
2  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             29.835  ( 30.120)   96.023 
    AutoCosmetic.com / Whiskey-GO-GO! / Victoria's Secret For Men 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .832  
1  Ben M                       WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             32.100  ( 32.501)   91.393 
2  Tim W                       WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             32.725  ( 32.798)   89.647 
3  William W                   WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             33.071  ( 33.253)   88.709 
4  Jeremy S                    WOSCA        87 Porsche 924s                            33.584  ( 33.604)   87.354 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .839  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   30.222  ( 30.605)   96.262 
2  Daniel B                    BMW          03 Mini Cooper S JCW                       32.658  ( 32.785)   89.082 
3  Graham S                                 99 Hyundai Tiburon                         32.992  ( 33.176)   88.180 
4  Sam S                       HADA         92 Acura Integra                           34.902  ( 35.125)   83.354 
5  Douglas C                   BMWCC        84 BMW 325e                                35.101  ( 35.228)   82.882 
 



 

        

                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .819  
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    30.615  ( 30.701)   97.347 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     30.740  ( 31.134)   96.951 
3  Jerry V                     COMP         07 Volkswagen GTI           Kumho          31.617  ( 31.773)   94.262 
4  Craig N                     WOSCA        02 Chevrolet Calavier                      31.627  ( 32.096)   94.232 
5  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          31.822  ( 31.827)   93.654 
6  Steve P                     WOSCA        05 Volkswagen GTI                          32.452  ( 32.453)   91.836 
7  Brad S                      WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             33.669  ( 33.748)   88.517 
8  Deepaul C                   WOSCA        95 Acura Integra                           35.367  ( 36.341)   84.267 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .84  
1  Paul M                      SPDA         03 Subaru Impreza WRX                      30.965  ( 31.027)   93.840 
2  Ken F                       WOSCA        83 Ford Mustang                            31.694  ( 32.054)   91.682 
3  Ted J                       wosca        86 Ford Mustang                            32.249  ( 32.496)   90.104 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .82  
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              31.192  ( 31.648)   95.429 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        31.644  ( 31.768)   94.066 
3  Maxine P                    SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              33.162  ( 33.288)   89.760 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             31.835  ( 32.667)   95.363 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           32.589  ( 32.822)   93.156 
 
                                                     A Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .831  
1  Tim F                       WOSCA        06 Subaru STi                              33.816  ( 33.977)   86.859 
 



 

        

                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .822  
1  Gary W                  N   MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              32.451  ( 32.524)   91.504 
2  David L                     TLMC         88 Porsche 944S                            33.641  ( 33.672)   88.267 
3  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  34.336  ( 35.085)   86.480 
 
                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             30.938  ( 31.151)   97.041 
2  Mike K                      WOSCA        04 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5                    31.087  ( 31.330)   96.576 
3  Rob H                       TAC          05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        32.362  ( 32.825)   92.771 
4  Chuck H                     WOSCA        99 Mazda Miata                             34.023  ( 34.369)   88.242 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .798  
1  Hanif P                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R     Kumho          30.786  ( 31.070)   99.354 
2  Douglas M               N   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     34.510  ( 34.681)   88.632 
3  Michael V               N   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              35.241  ( 35.402)   86.794 
4  Balazs S                                 90 BMW 325is                               35.799  ( 36.088)   85.441 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             31.418  ( 31.536)   96.389 
    Orchid Consulting 
 
                                                     F Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .805  
1  Ben W                       TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans Am                        31.432  ( 33.301)   96.465 
2  Allen W                     TFBM         95 Pontiac Trans AM                        32.668  ( 32.700)   92.816 
 
                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .794  
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           31.572  ( 31.774)   97.368 
2  Tom T                       SCCA         97 Dodge Neon                              31.965  ( 32.293)   96.171 
3  Mike M                      TAC          01 Mazda Protege MP3                       31.977  ( 32.374)   96.135 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
4  Annette B                                97 Dodge Neon                              33.057  ( 33.620)   92.994 
5  Tyson J                 N   WOSCA        06 Pontiac G6                              35.171  ( 35.471)   87.405 
 



 

        

                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .78  
1  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   93 Honda Civic CX                          31.293  ( 31.570)  100.000 
    Northern Motorsports 
2  Doug E                      WOSCA        00 Honda Civic SiR                         31.906  ( 32.091)   98.078 
3  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR          Toyo           32.105  ( 32.145)   97.470 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
4  Reg F                       wosca        95 Honda Civic Si                          32.919  ( 33.004)   95.060 
    Klein Auto Repair 
5  Guillermo A                 HADA         02 Honda Insight                           32.942  ( 33.351)   94.994 
6  Opal G                      HADA         02 Honda Insight                           33.022  ( 33.527)   94.764 
    Silvermouse.ca 
7  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             33.243  ( 33.506)   94.134 
8  Bob S                       WOSCA        67 Austin Mini Cooper S                    34.705  ( 34.938)   90.168 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  25.459 
              Event PAX Minimum=  24.408 
 
 
 
 

 
 

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 7 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Pete M                       WOSCA/HADA  93 Honda Civic CX            1HS       31.293  ( 99.122)   100.000 
2  Hanif P                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DS       30.786  ( 98.445)    99.354 
3  Doug E                       WOSCA       00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       31.906  ( 97.513)    98.078 
4  Paul K                       WOSCA       92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      29.216  ( 97.703)    98.057 
5  Wes T                        BARC/HADA   00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       32.105  ( 97.349)    97.470 
6  Cliff S                      WOSCA       96 Plymouth Neon             1GS       31.572  ( 96.749)    97.368 
7  Brian L                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DSS      30.615  ( 97.074)    97.347 
8  Eric R                       TAC         01 Mazda Miata               1CS       30.938  ( 96.378)    97.041 
9  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSS      30.740  ( 95.724)    96.951 
10 Trung D                      SPDA        04 Subaru Sti                1BSP      29.519  ( 96.685)    96.937 
 



 

        

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 7 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Gary W                  N    MSCO        04 Mazda RX-8                1BS       32.451  ( 91.299)    91.504 
2  Douglas M               N    SPDA        06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT       1DS       34.510  ( 88.195)    88.632 
3  Tyson J                 N    WOSCA       06 Pontiac G6                1GS       35.171  ( 86.665)    87.405 
4  Michael V               N    SPDA        05 Subaru WRX                1DS       35.241  ( 86.399)    86.794 
 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 7 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time   Points 
1  Paul K                       WOSCA       92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      29.216  ( 97.703)    98.057 
2  Andrew C                     TLMC        75 Volkswagon Scirocco       1CM       29.446  ( 91.382)    92.102 
3  Trung D                      SPDA        04 Subaru Sti                1BSP      29.519  ( 96.685)    96.937 
4  Jay W                        MSOC        01 Mazda Miata               1CSP      29.835  ( 95.114)    96.023 
5  Kyle L                       SPDA        04 Subaru STi                1BSP      30.127  ( 92.860)    94.981 
6  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      30.222  ( 95.057)    96.262 
7  Brian L                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DSS      30.615  ( 97.074)    97.347 
8  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSS      30.740  ( 95.724)    96.951 
9  Hanif P                      HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      1DS       30.786  ( 98.445)    99.354 
10 Eric R                       TAC         01 Mazda Miata               1CS       30.938  ( 96.378)    97.041 
 
              CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings after 7 Events (Top 10) 
  
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total  
                                        (Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to break ties) 
  
1   Hanif P                      1DS      98 Acura Integra Type R         7 Kumho           598.046 
2   Pete M                       1HS      93 Honda Civic CX                                 594.789 
3   Rhys H                       1ESS     02 Subaru WRX                                     586.280 
4   Trung D                      1GS      05 Subaru Impreza RS                              583.762 
5   Wes T                        1HS      00 Honda Civic SiR              6 Toyo            583.407 
6   Brian L                      1DSS     98 Acura Integra Type R                           580.839 
7   Kyle L                       1BSP     04 Subaru STi                                     579.471 
8   Mike A                       1DSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                          578.923 
9   Eric R                       1CS      01 Mazda Miata                                    578.249 
10  Peter W                      1ESS     04 Subaru WRX Wagon                               575.422 
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